

1

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER SOUTHERN SINDH CIRCLE DADU.

Address:- Mondar Naka Main Larkana Road Dadu

Email: se.sscdadu@hotmail.com

Ph. & Fax No. 025-9200070

SAY NO TO CORRUPTION

No. SE/SSC/AB/ 238Dadu Dated: 08/03

of 2022. 2022.

To,

The Assistant Director (Legal-II) Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, Block-8, Sindh Secretariat 4-A Court Road Karachi.

SUBJECT:

(MINUTES OF MEETING) COMPLAINT AGAINST MR. FAYAZ ALI SHAH EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SOUTHERN DADU DIVISION DADU, MR. NOOR AHMED EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, PROVINCIAL PHULL HIGHWAY DIVISION DADU (MEMBER) (PC), AND MR. MAHESH **EXECUTIVE** ENGINEER SHAHBAZ IRRIGATION **KUMAR** DIVISION SEHWAN (MEMBER) (PC) OF ABOVE MENTIONED **OPEN** CORRUPTION. PROCURING AGENCY FOR AUTHORITY IN MALADMINISTRATION AND MISUSE OF AND MENTIONED TENDER REQUEST FOR BELOW CANCELLATION OF BER OF NIT ID # (T00684-21-0002) AND REDRESSAL OF GRIEVANCES TO SETTLE THE DISPUTE UNDER RULE-31 OF SPP RULES 2010 (AMENDED 2021) HELD ON 07-03-2022.

It is submitted that the meeting of Complaint Redressal Committee was held on 07-03-2022 at 1:00 PM in office of undersigned regarding complaint raised by M/S Hussain Enterprises Government Contractor against the Procuring Agency / Executive Engineer, Southern Dadu Division Dadu.

In this connection the copy of minutes of meeting is enclosed herewith for favour of your kind information

(IMRAN SHAIKH) Superintending Engineer (Chairman CRC) **Southern Sindh Circle**

Dadu

<u>Copy along with minutes of the meeting forwarded for favour of information to:-</u>

- 01. The Chief Engineer, Sukkur Barrage Right Bank Region Larkana
- 02. The Executive Engineer, Southern Dadu Division Dadu.
- 03. Mr. Bashir Ahmed Jatoi Professional Independent Member
- 04. The Divisional Accounts Officer, Southern Dadu Division Dadu.
- 05. The M/S Hussain Enterprises Office Address C-218, Gulistan-e-Sajjad, Hyderabad (Cell No. 0345-4991983 / 0344-3260122).

(IMRAN SHAIKH) Superintending Engineer (Chairman CRC) Southern Sindh Circle Dadu

DATED

0 Z

SPPRA INWARE DIA



OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER SOUTHERN SINDH CIRCLE DADU.

Address:- Mondar Naka Main Larkana Road Dadu

Email: se.sscdadu@hotmail.com

Ph. & Fax No. 025-9200070

MINUTES OF MEETING OF COMPLAINT REDRESSAL COMMITTEE HELD ON 07-03-2022 TO HEAR THE GRIEVANCES AGAINST EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SOUTHERN DADU DIVISION DADU UNDER RULE-31 OF SPPRA RULE 2010 (AMENDED 2019).

COMPLAINT AGAINST MR. FAYAZ ALI SHAH EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SOUTHERN DADU DIVISION DADU, MR. NOOR AHMED PHULL EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, PROVINCIAL HIGHWAY DIVISION DADU (MEMBER) (PC), AND MR. MAHESH KUMAR EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHAHBAZ IRRIGATION DIVISION SEHWAN (MEMBER) (PC) OF ABOVE MENTIONED PROCURING AGENCY FOR OPEN CORRUPTION, MALADMINISTRATION AND MISUSE OF AUTHORITY IN BELOW MENTIONED TENDER AND REQUEST FOR CANCELLATION OF BER OF NIT ID # (T00684-21-0002) AND REDRESSAL OF GRIEVANCES TO SETTLE THE DISPUTE UNDER RULE-31 OF SPP RULES 2010 (AMENDED 2021)

FACTS AND BACKGROUNDS

A meeting of Complaint Redressal Committee was held on 07-03-2022 (Monday) at 1:00 PM in office of the under signed (Superintending Engineer, Southern Sindh Circle Dadu / Chairman Complaint Redressal Committee) in connection with complaint raised by M/S Hussain Enterprises Government Contractor against the Executive Engineer, Southern Dadu Division Dadu.

The following members attended the meeting:-

01	Mr. Imran Shaikh Superintending Engineer / Chairman (CRC) Southern Sindh Circle Dadu	Chairman
02	Executive Engineer, Southern Dadu Division Dadu	Member
03	Executive Engineer Northern Dadu Division Larkana	Member
04	Mr. Bashir Ahmed Jatoi Executive Engineer (Retired) Independent Professional (To be nominated by the Chairman (CRC)	Member
05	Divisional Accounts Officer Southern Dadu Division Dadu	Member / Secretary

The meeting started with the name of "Almighty Allah". The chair welcomed to all the participants and informed that the basic purpose of the meeting was to go through allegation leveled by M/S Hussain Enterprises Government Contractor (Complainant).

Contd: Page No. 2

Page No. 2

DECISIONS:-

The complaint of the bidder / complainant were heard, the grievances are also redress and satisfied to the complainant. The Committee after consideration all the contents of the complainant and concluded that the procurement regime is in accordance with SPP Rule-2010 (amended up to date) SPPRA Procurement Regulations (Works). Moreover the complainants are satisfied with the procuring agency. Therefore the CRC unanimously terms of the complaints lodged by M/S Hussain Enterprises are hereby filed / with drawn.

Exècutive Engineer, Southern Dadu Division Dadu (Member)

Mr. Bashir hméd Jatoi Executive Engineer (Retired) (Member)

Executive Engineer Northern Dadu Division Larkana (Member)_

f Divisional Accounts Officer Southern Dadu Division /Dadu

(Member / Secretary)

 \mathcal{N} Superintending Engineer

Superintending Enginee Chairman (CRC) Southern Sindh Circle Dadu

0